Za . ' 'ﬁ a& w. ‘,
35th Team Challenge

February 6-7, 2026

Competitors

o Thisis a closed university meet, invitees only

o Any post-collegiate or Open athletes who wish to compete are to contact the Meet Director,
accepted entries will be posted on Thursday

. Track Entry Limits

o 5 athletes per event (coaches may request more per event and this may be entertained if entry
numbers allow)
o One relay team per school per event will be scored

Entry Fee

o $25 per event, $600 maximum per institution

o Payable by cash or cheque at registration table or online
o Post-collegiate & Open athletes $35 per event

Entry Deadline
o Deadline: 11:59pm Wednesday, February 5

Entry Method

o Exclusively on Trackie for university teams
(www.trackie.com/event/2026WindsorTeamChallenge)

o Post Collegiate athletes to contact Meet Director

. Team Package

o Envelopes containing competition numbers, scratch forms, relay cards, etc. will be available at
the registration table on the infield.

Scoring
o First six finishers will score as follows: 7,5,4,3,2,1

Event Check In
o Athletes report to check in table located at appropriate start line a minimum of 15 minutes
prior to posted start time.
e Bib numbers and spikes will be verified.
o Athletes competingin the 300m are required to declare their intent to compete, declaration table
will close 1 hour prior to posted start time.

Spikes
o 6mm pyramid only for all events, offenders will be removed from the meet and results nullified

—
—
§
—

s
I
o
o

—
2&\



http://www.trackie.com/event/2026WindsorTeamChallenge

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Sections & Lanes

o heats to finals will be run in the 60m and 60mH, a maximum of 3 athletes per school will
advance

o all other events will be run as timed finals

o lanes assignments in the 300m for the top 5 sections will be 5-6-4 based on 2025 best ranked
performances. All other oval races in lanes will have the top seeds randomly assigned to lanes
3-6. Lane 1 will not be used in the 300m.

Scratches
o Make scratches on the form provided in your registration package as soon as possible after
arrival and return it to the scoring table. This will allow for full and competitive fields.

Timing
o all events will be fully automatic timing

Field Event Entry Limits
o maximum of 5 entries per institution

Awards
o “Team Trophy" will be presented to the winning teams (men's and women's scored separately)
o "Athlete of the Meet" trophies to be presented to the male and female performers of the meet.

Change Rooms

o changing rooms and showers are available
o athletes must provide own locks, soap and towels
Medical

o Qualified athletic therapists will be available throughout the meet. Kindly provide your own
tape.

Inquiries
o Direct entries, seed times, fees, and inquires to:

Mr. Brett Lumley
519-253-3000 Ext. 2423
Brett.Lumley@uwindsor.ca

Parking

o Please use the “Human Kinetics” lot across from Human Kinetics on College Avenue. The lot is
pay and display.

o Bus drop off available at the turn around loop behind the Toldo Lancer Centre, turn down
driveway between Human Kinetics building and stadium, bus parking in Stadium lot.




4:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
5:20pm
5:50pm
6:10pm
6:30pm
6:40pm
7:00pm
7:20pm
8:00pm
8:15pm
8:45pm

11:30am

12:15pm
12:25pm

1:05pm
1:10pm
1:20pm
1:45pm
2:05pm
2:25pm
2:30pm

2:40pm
3:00pm
3:15pm
3:25pm
3:45pm
4:00pm
4:15pm
5:00pm
5:10pm

2026

Team Challenge
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

Track

Women’s 60mH Pent
Men’s 60m Hep
Women’s 60m Heats
Men’s 60m Heats
Women's Mile

Men’'s Mile

Women’s 60m Final
Men’s 60m Final
Women'’s 4 x 200m Relay
Men’s 4 x 200m Relay
Women'’s 4 x 800m
Men’s 4 x 800m
Women’s 800m Pent

Men’s 60mH Hep

Men’s 60mH Heats
Women's 60mH Heats

National Anthems

Senior Lancers Recognition

Future Lancers 60m
Women’s 1000m
Men’s 1000m
Women’'s 60mH Final
Men's 60mH Final

Women's 600m
Men’s 600m
Men’s 1000m Hep

Friday
1:30pm
2:30pm

4:45pm
6:00pm
5:15pm
6:15pm

7:00pm
8:00pm

Saturday
11:15am

12:15am

1:00pm

1:30pm

2:30pm

April (Uhden) Louw Memorial 300m

Men’s 300m

Heather Swift Memorial 3000m

Men's 3000m
Women'’s 4x400m Relay
Men’s 4x400m Relay

3:30pm

Field
Men’s Weight Throw
Kari (Hedges) Yeboah Memorial WT

Women'’s Pent High Jump
Women'’s Pole Vault
Men’s Hep Long Jump
Men’s Hep Shot Put
Men’'s Triple Jump
Women’s Pent Shot Put
Men’s Hep High Jump
Women’s Pent Long Jump

Women’s Long Jump
Men’s Shot Put
Men’s Hep Pole Vault

Women's Shot Put

Men’s Long Jump

Men’s Pole Vault
Women’s High Jump

Women'’s Triple Jump
Men’s High Jump



