University of Windsor

35th Team Challenge

February 6-7, 2026

1. Competitors

- This is a closed university meet, invitees only
- Any post-collegiate or Open athletes who wish to compete are to contact the Meet Director, accepted entries will be posted on Thursday

2. Track Entry Limits

- 5 athletes per event (coaches may request more per event and this may be entertained if entry numbers allow)
- One relay team per school per event will be scored

3. Entry Fee

- \$25 per event, \$600 maximum per institution
- Payable by cash or cheque at registration table or online
- o Post-collegiate & Open athletes \$35 per event

4. Entry Deadline

o Deadline: 11:59pm Wednesday, February 5th

5. Entry Method

- Exclusively on Trackie for university teams (www.trackie.com/event/2026WindsorTeamChallenge)
- o Post Collegiate athletes to contact Meet Director

6. Team Package

 Envelopes containing competition numbers, scratch forms, relay cards, etc. will be available at the registration table on the infield.

7. Scoring

First six finishers will score as follows: 7,5,4,3,2,1

8. Event Check In

- Athletes report to check in table located at appropriate start line a minimum of 15 minutes prior to posted start time.
 - Bib numbers and spikes will be verified.
- Athletes competing in the **300m** are required to declare their intent to compete, declaration table will close 1 hour prior to posted start time.

9. Spikes

o 6mm pyramid only for all events, offenders will be removed from the meet and results nullified







10. Sections & Lanes

- heats to finals will be run in the 60m and 60mH, a maximum of 3 athletes per school will advance
- o all other events will be run as timed finals
- o lanes assignments in the 300m for the top 5 sections will be 5-6-4 based on 2025 best ranked performances. All other oval races in lanes will have the top seeds randomly assigned to lanes 3-6. Lane 1 will not be used in the 300m.

11. Scratches

 Make scratches on the form provided in your registration package <u>as soon as possible</u> after arrival and return it to the scoring table. This will allow for full and competitive fields.

12. Timing

o all events will be fully automatic timing

13. Field Event Entry Limits

o maximum of 5 entries per institution

14. Awards

- o "Team Trophy" will be presented to the winning teams (men's and women's scored separately)
- o "Athlete of the Meet" trophies to be presented to the male and female performers of the meet.

15. Change Rooms

- o changing rooms and showers are available
- o athletes must provide own locks, soap and towels

16. Medical

 Qualified athletic therapists will be available throughout the meet. Kindly provide your own tape.

17. Inquiries

Direct entries, seed times, fees, and inquires to:

Mr. Brett Lumley 519-253-3000 Ext. 2423 Brett.Lumley@uwindsor.ca

18. Parking

- Please use the "Human Kinetics" lot across from Human Kinetics on College Avenue. The lot is pay and display.
- Bus drop off available at the turn around loop behind the Toldo Lancer Centre, turn down driveway between Human Kinetics building and stadium, bus parking in Stadium lot.



2026

Team Challenge

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

	Track	<u>Friday</u>	Field
		1:30pm	Men's Weight Throw
		2:30pm	Kari (Hedges) Yeboah Memorial WT
4:00pm	Women's 60mH Pent	•	-
4:30pm	Men's 60m Hep		
5:00pm	Women's 60m Heats	4:45pm	Women's Pent High Jump
5:20pm	Men's 60m Heats	6:00pm	Women's Pole Vault
5:50pm	Women's Mile	5:15pm	Men's Hep Long Jump
6:10pm	Men's Mile	6:15pm	Men's Hep Shot Put
6:30pm	Women's 60m Final		Men' <mark>s</mark> Triple Jump
6:40pm	Men's 60m Final	7:00pm	Women's Pent Shot Put
7:00pm	Women's 4 x 200m R <mark>el</mark> ay	8:00pm	Men' <mark>s H</mark> ep High Jump
7:20pm	Men's 4 x 200m Relay		Women's Pent Long Jump
8:00pm	Women's 4 x 800m		
8:15pm	Men's 4 x 800m		
8:45pm	Women's 800m Pent		
		Saturday	
11:30am	Men's 60mH Hep	11:15am	Women's Long Jump
			Men's Shot Put
12:15pm	Men's 60mH Heats	12:15am	Men's Hep Pole Vault
12:25pm	Women's 60mH Heats		•
•			
1:05pm	National Anthems		
1:10pm	Senior Lancers Recognition	_1:00pm	Women's Shot Put
1:20pm	Future Lancers 60m	7 0 '	eiei n
1:45pm	Women's 1000m	1. Ot .	
2:05pm	Men's 1000m	1:30pm	Men's Long Jump
2:25pm	Women's 60mH Final	•	- '
2:30pm	Men's 60mH Final	2:30pm	Men's Pole Vault
		•	Women's High Jump
2:40pm	Women's 600m		- ,
3:00pm	Men's 600m		
3:15pm	Men's 1000m Hep		
3:25pm	April (Uhden) Louw Memorial 30	0m	
3:45pm	Men's 300m	3:30pm	Women's Triple Jump
4:00pm	Heather Swift Memorial 3000m	•	Men's High Jump
4:15pm	Men's 3000m		
5:00pm	Women's 4x400m Relay		
5:10pm	Men's 4x400m Relay		
	•		